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Stockholm, 12 June 2020  

Disclaimer: These tables, histograms, maps and  graphs are based on the available information at the time of publication, originating from 
several sources. Data completeness depends on the availability of information from the affected areas. All data should be interpreted with 
caution as the outbreak is evolving rapidly. In addition, due to the unavailability of date-of-onset data and different testing policies per 
country, these figures might not be reflective of the evolution of the epidemic. 



Distribution of COVID-19 cases in accordance with the applied case definitions in the 
affected countries by country, Africa, as of 12 June 2020 
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Places reporting cases Sum of Cases Sum of Deaths
Africa

Algeria 10589 741

Angola 118 5

Benin 305 4

Botswana 48 1

Burkina_Faso 892 53

Burundi 94 1

Cameroon 8681 208

Cape_Verde 657 6

Central_African_Republic 2044 7

Chad 848 72

Comoros 162 2

Congo 745 25

Cote_dIvoire 4404 41

Democratic_Republic_of_the_Congo 4514 97

Djibouti 4398 37

Egypt 39726 1377

Equatorial_Guinea 1306 12

Eritrea 41 0

Eswatini 449 3

Ethiopia 2670 40

Gabon 3463 23

Gambia 28 1

Ghana 10358 48

Guinea 4372 23

Guinea_Bissau 1389 12

Kenya 3215 92

Lesotho 4 0

Liberia 410 31

Libya 393 5

Madagascar 1203 10

Malawi 481 4

Mali 1722 97

Mauritania 1162 61

Mauritius 337 10

Morocco 8537 211

Mozambique 489 2

Namibia 31 0

Niger 974 65

Nigeria 14554 387

Rwanda 494 2

Sao_Tome_and_Principe 639 12

Senegal 4759 56

Seychelles 11 0

Sierra_Leone 1085 50

Somalia 2513 85

South_Africa 58568 1289

South_Sudan 1604 19

Sudan 6730 413

Togo 524 13

Tunisia 1087 49

Uganda 679 0

United_Republic_of_Tanzania 509 21

Western_Sahara 23 1

Zambia 1252 10

Zimbabwe 332 4

Total 216622 5838



Distribution of COVID-19 cases in accordance with the applied case definitions in the 
affected countries by country, Asia, as of 12 June 2020 
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Places reporting cases Sum of Cases Sum of Deaths
Asia

Afghanistan 22890 426

Bahrain 17269 36

Bangladesh 78052 1049

Bhutan 62 0

Brunei_Darussalam 141 2

Cambodia 126 0

China 84216 4638

India 297535 8498

Indonesia 35295 2000

Iran 180176 8584

Iraq 16675 457

Israel 18701 300

Japan 17332 922

Jordan 890 9

Kazakhstan 13872 67

Kuwait 34432 279

Kyrgyzstan 2166 26

Laos 19 0

Lebanon 1402 31

Malaysia 8369 118

Maldives 1976 8

Mongolia 197 0

Myanmar 261 6

Nepal 4614 15

Oman 19954 89

Pakistan 125933 2463

Palestine 667 5

Philippines 24175 1036

Qatar 75071 69

Saudi_Arabia 116021 857

Singapore 39387 25

South_Korea 12003 277

Sri_Lanka 1877 11

Syria 164 6

Taiwan 443 7

Tajikistan 4834 49

Thailand 3125 58

Timor_Leste 24 0

Turkey 174023 4763

United_Arab_Emirates 40986 286

Uzbekistan 4819 19

Vietnam 332 0

Yemen 591 136

Total 1481097 37627



Distribution of COVID-19 cases* in accordance with the applied case definitions in the 
affected countries by country, Europe, as of 12 June 2020 
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*Spain: Since 11 May, the frequency of reporting from regional level to national level has changed. This may lead to possible 
discrepancies in cases and death numbers due to data validation. This discrepancy could persist for several days. 
 

Places reporting cases Sum of Cases Sum of Deaths
Europe

Albania 1385 35

Andorra 852 51

Armenia 14669 245

Austria 16964 674

Azerbaijan 8882 108

Belarus 51816 293

Belgium 59711 9636

Bosnia_and_Herzegovina 2831 160

Bulgaria 3086 168

Croatia 2249 106

Cyprus 975 18

Czechia 9886 329

Denmark 12035 593

Estonia 1965 69

Faroe_Islands 187 0

Finland 7064 325

France 155561 29346

Georgia 831 13

Germany 185674 8763

Gibraltar 176 0

Greece 3088 183

Guernsey 252 13

Holy_See 12 0

Hungary 4039 553

Iceland 1807 10

Ireland 25238 1703

Isle_of_Man 336 24

Italy 236142 34167

Jersey 313 30

Kosovo 1326 31

Latvia 1094 26

Liechtenstein 83 1

Lithuania 1752 74

Luxembourg 4052 110

Malta 640 9

Moldova 10727 375

Monaco 99 5

Montenegro 324 9

Netherlands 48251 6044

North_Macedonia 3542 169

Norway 8594 242

Poland 28201 1215

Portugal 35910 1504

Romania 21182 1369

Russia 502436 6532

San_Marino 691 42

Serbia 12102 252

Slovakia 1541 28

Slovenia 1488 109

Spain 242707 27136

Sweden 48288 4814

Switzerland 30961 1674

Ukraine 29070 854

United_Kingdom 291409 41279

Total 2134496 181518

https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov-China/documentos/Actualizacion_116_COVID-19.pdf


Distribution of laboratory-confirmed cases* of COVID-19 by country in EU/EEA, and the 
UK as of 12 June 2020  
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*Spain: Since 11 May, the frequency of reporting from regional level to national level has changed. This may lead to possible 
discrepancies in cases and death numbers due to data validation. This discrepancy could persist for several days. 
**Please note that as of 3 June France has changed from reporting the number of positive tests to the number of positive 
patients which has resulted in -766 cases reported today. 
 

Cases Deaths Cases between 06-06-2020 and 12-06-2020 Cases between 30-05-2020 and 05-06-2020 % Diff between the two periods 

Austria 16964 674 223 198 + 12.6 %

Belgium 59711 9636 944 918 + 2.8 %

Bulgaria 3086 168 501 100 + 401 %

Croatia 2249 106 2 2 + 0 %

Cyprus 975 18 17 17 + 0 %

Czechia 9886 329 392 354 + 10.7 %

Denmark 12035 593 224 299 - 25.1 %

Estonia 1965 69 75 39 + 92.3 %

Finland 7064 325 153 168 - 8.9 %

France 155561 29346 3117 3373 - 7.6 %

Germany 185674 8763 2403 2813 - 14.6 %

Greece 3088 183 151 31 + 387.1 %

Hungary 4039 553 85 113 - 24.8 %

Iceland 1807 10 1 1 + 0 %

Ireland 25238 1703 96 301 - 68.1 %

Italy 236142 34167 2129 2281 - 6.7 %

Latvia 1094 26 12 21 - 42.9 %

Liechtenstein 83 1 0 0 0.00

Lithuania 1752 74 65 31 + 109.7 %

Luxembourg 4052 110 25 19 + 31.6 %

Malta 640 9 18 6 + 200 %

Netherlands 48251 6044 1309 992 + 32 %

Norway 8594 242 117 76 + 53.9 %

Poland 28201 1215 3153 2223 + 41.8 %

Portugal 35910 1504 2318 1996 + 16.1 %

Romania 21182 1369 1275 1116 + 14.2 %

Slovakia 1541 28 15 6 + 150 %

Slovenia 1488 109 9 6 + 50 %

Spain 242707 27136 1729 2414 - 28.4 %

Sweden 48288 4814 6405 6156 + 4 %

United_Kingdom 291409 41279 9748 12534 - 22.2 %

https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov-China/documentos/Actualizacion_116_COVID-19.pdf


Distribution of COVID-19 cases in accordance with the applied case definitions in the 
affected countries by country, America and Oceania, as of 12 June 2020 
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Places reporting cases Sum of Cases Sum of Deaths
America

Anguilla 3 0

Antigua_and_Barbuda 26 3

Argentina 27360 765

Aruba 101 3

Bahamas 103 11

Barbados 96 7

Belize 19 2

Bermuda 141 9

Bolivia 16165 533

Bonaire, Saint Eustatius and Saba 7 0

Brazil 802828 40919

British_Virgin_Islands 8 1

Canada 97519 7994

Cayman_Islands 180 1

Chile 154092 2648

Colombia 43682 1433

Costa_Rica 1538 12

Cuba 2219 84

Curaçao 22 1

Dominica 18 0

Dominican_Republic 21437 561

Ecuador 44440 3720

El_Salvador 3481 68

Falkland_Islands_(Malvinas) 13 0

Greenland 13 0

Grenada 23 0

Guatemala 8561 334

Guyana 158 12

Haiti 3941 64

Honduras 7669 294

Jamaica 611 10

Mexico 133974 15944

Montserrat 11 1

Nicaragua 1464 55

Panama 18586 418

Paraguay 1230 11

Peru 214788 6109

Puerto_Rico 5352 144

Saint_Kitts_and_Nevis 15 0

Saint_Lucia 19 0

Saint_Vincent_and_the_Grenadines 27 0

Sint_Maarten 77 15

Suriname 168 2

Trinidad_and_Tobago 117 8

Turks_and_Caicos_islands 12 1

United_States_of_America 2023347 113820

United_States_Virgin_Islands 72 6

Uruguay 847 23

Venezuela 2814 23

Oceania

Australia 7285 102

Fiji 18 0

French_Polynesia 60 0

Guam 182 5

New_Caledonia 21 0

New_Zealand 1154 22

Northern_Mariana_Islands 30 2

Papua_New_Guinea 8 0

Total 3648152 196200



Distribution of COVID-19 cases* in accordance with the applied case definitions in the 
affected countries, as of 12 June 2020 
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*Spain: Since 11 May, the frequency of reporting from regional level to national level has changed. This may lead to possible 
discrepancies in cases and death numbers due to data validation. This discrepancy could persist for several days. 

https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov-China/documentos/Actualizacion_116_COVID-19.pdf


Distribution of COVID-19 deaths*,**, worldwide, as of 12 June 2020  

8 

* Increase of deaths in America is attributable to the US, which since 14 April 2020 includes confirmed and probable cases and deaths: 
 https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary 

** Spain: Since 11 May, the frequency of reporting from regional level to national level has changed. This may lead to possible discrepancies in cases and death 
numbers due to data validation. This discrepancy could persist for several days. 
In the displayed graph no new deaths are reported for Spain from the 25 of May as the change in reported deaths would result in a negative number of deaths for 
Europe overall.  
 

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/cases-updates/cases-in-us.html#2019coronavirus-summary
https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov-China/documentos/Actualizacion_116_COVID-19.pdf


Distribution of laboratory-confirmed cases* of COVID-19 in EU/EEA and the 
UK, as of 12 June 2020 
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*Spain: Since 11 May, the frequency of reporting from regional level to national level has changed. This may lead to possible 
discrepancies in cases and death numbers due to data validation. This discrepancy could persist for several days. 

https://www.mscbs.gob.es/profesionales/saludPublica/ccayes/alertasActual/nCov-China/documentos/Actualizacion_116_COVID-19.pdf


Geographical distribution of laboratory-confirmed cases of COVID-19  
in the EU/EEA and the UK, as of 12 June 2020 
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Geographical distribution of COVID-19 cases in accordance with the applied case 
definitions in the affected countries worldwide, as of 12 June 2020 
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Geographic distribution of 14-day cumulative number of reported COVID-19 cases per 
100 000 population, worldwide, as of 12 June 2020 
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> 50/100.000 in 7-Tagesinzidenz 
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